

U. T. Administration of Daman & Diu, Office of the Collector, Collectorate, Moti Daman, Daman-396220.

No. COL/DMN/MAG/6-76/2015-16/ 2728/cellDMN//6 Dated: 21/06/2016

ORDER

Whereas, in view of the Bengaluru ATM incident and the incident of removing the entire ATM with the help of JCB in Ahmadabad city, it is apprehended that some anti-social elements may attack/rob the Banks/ATMs situated in the Area of Daman District and there is every likelihood of breach of peace and disturbance of Public tranquility and also there is grave danger to human life and safety and injury to public property on that accounts.

And Whereas, the Public and Private Sector Banks and their ATM's located in Daman District are not manned with armed Guards round the clock in violation of RBI directions for maintain and operating Banks and ATMs.

Now, therefore, I, UMESH KUMAR TYAGI, District Magistrate, Daman, in exercise of the powers conferred upon me by Section 144 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 (No. 2 of 1974) do hereby order that all Banks stationed at Daman District should post armed guards round the clock in all Banks as well as ATM's with immediate effect.

This order shall come into force and shall be effective for a period of 60 days with effect from 22/06/2016 to 20/08/2016 (both the days inclusive) unless withdraw earlier.

Any Public or Private Sector Bank contravening this Order shall be punishable under Section 188 of the Indian Penal code.

District Magistrate, Daman.

To.

- The Superintendent of Police, Daman for implement the order.
- The Deputy Collector (HQ)/SDM Daman.
- The Deputy Collector (Gen), Executive Magistrate, Daman. 3.
- The Chief Officer, Daman Municipal Council, Daman.
- The Chief Executive Officer, District Panchayat, Daman. 5
- The Sub Divisional Police Officer, Daman. 6.
- The Mamlatdar/ Executive Magistrate, Daman.
- The, BDO/ Executive Magistrate, Daman.
- The Field Publicity Officer, Daman to publish in the local new papers.
- 10. The District Informatics Officer, NIC, Daman with a request to upload the order in the Official Website of the Collectorate, Daman.
 - 11. All Public or Private Sector Bank of Daman District.
 - 12. All Head of Offices/Department, Daman District.